other agreements, amendments, modifications, restatements,
documents and instruments, as such officer may deem necessary,
appropriate, convenient or advisable in order to effectuate the purposes
and intent of the foregoing resolutions (as conclusively evidenced by
the taking of such action or the execution and delivery of such
certificates, agreements, amendments, modifications, restatements,
documents or instruments, as the case may be, by such officer or
officers); and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any and all actions heretofore
taken by any officer or agent of the Company in connection with the
subject matter of the foregoing resolutions be, and all such actions
hereby are, approved, ratified and confirmed in all respects as the acts
and deeds of the Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Consent this

~ day of September, 2018.

NEXTERA ENERGY TRANSMISSION, LLC

By:4.ic
President

Pro-Forma Financials
(As of December 31, 2020)

Exhibit C – Pro Forma Balance Sheet

Exhibit D – Pro Forma Income Statement

Exhibit E – Statement of Cash Flows and
 Computation of Interest Coverage

Attachment JED-MPT 2

Row Actual Adjustment Amount
1 UTILITY PLANT 0
2 Utility Plant (101-106, 114) 94,628,275 115,988,833 210,617,108
3 Construction Work in Progress (107) 24,912,547 24,912,547
4 TOTAL Utility Plant (Enter Total of lines 2 and 3) 119,540,822 115,988,833 235,529,655
5 (Less) Accum. Prov. for Depr. Amort. Depl. (108, 110, 111, 115) 13,133,880 3,618,852 16,752,732
6 Net Utility Plant (Enter Total of line 4 less 5) 106,406,942 112,369,981 218,776,923
7 Nuclear Fuel in Process of Ref., Conv.,Enrich., and Fab. (120.1) 0 0
8 Nuclear Fuel Materials and Assemblies-Stock Account (120.2) 0 0
9 Nuclear Fuel Assemblies in Reactor (120.3) 0 0

10 Spent Nuclear Fuel (120.4) 0 0
11 Nuclear Fuel Under Capital Leases (120.6) 0 0
12 (Less) Accum. Prov. for Amort. of Nucl. Fuel Assemblies (120.5) 0 0
13 Net Nuclear Fuel (Enter Total of lines 7-11 less 12) 0 0
14 Net Utility Plant (Enter Total of lines 6 and 13) 106,406,942 112,369,981 218,776,923
15 Utility Plant Adjustments (116) 0 0

16 Gas Stored Underground - Noncurrent (117) 0 0
17 OTHER PROPERTY AND INVESTMENTS 0 0
18 Nonutility Property (121) 0 0
19 (Less) Accum. Prov. for Depr. and Amort. (122) 0 0
20 Investments in Associated Companies (123) 0 0
21 Investment in Subsidiary Companies (123.1) 0 0
22 (For Cost of Account 123.1, See Footnote Page 224, line 42) 0 0
23 Noncurrent Portion of Allowances 0 0
24 Other Investments (124) 0 0
25 Sinking Funds (125) 0 0
26 Depreciation Fund (126) 0 0
27 Amortization Fund - Federal (127) 0 0
28 Other Special Funds (128) 0 0
29 Special Funds (Non Major Only) (129) 0 0

[…]

80 Dividends on Preferred Stock 0 0
81 Dividends on Common Stock 0 0
82 Net Cash Provided by (Used in) Financing Activities 0 0
83 (Total of lines 70 thru 81) 13,300,000 115,988,833 129,288,833
84 0 0
85 Net Increase (Decrease) in Cash and Cash Equivalents 0 0
86 (Total of lines 22,57 and 83) 3,092,008 10,234,505 13,326,512
87 0 0
88 Cash and Cash Equivalents at Beginning of Period 2,306,651 2,306,651
89 0 0
90 Cash and Cash Equivalents at End of period 5,398,659 15,633,163

Actual Adjustment Amount

1 Net Income (Exhibit D, Line 78) -531,922 6,615,653 6,083,731
2
3 Add:  Interest on Debt (Exhibit D, Line 67) 846,138 3,346,800 4,192,938
4 Add:  Federal and State Income Taxes (Exhibit D, Lines 15 thru 17) 399,140 2,476,903 2,876,043
5
6 Income Before Interest and Income Taxes 713,356 12,439,357 13,152,713

7 (Total of lines 1 thru 4)
8
9 Interest Coverage (Line 6 / Line 3) 1 3.72 3.14

COMPUTATION OF INTEREST COVERAGE
Pro Forma

Attachment JED-MPT 2

Acct. Desc.
 Balance as of

12/31/21
 Pro-forma

Adjustments
 Adjusted Balance as

of 12/31/21

Assets
Cash 3,344,463$   3,344,463$
Accounts Receivable 3,845,183$   -$   3,845,183$
Other Current Assets 125,279$   125,279$

Total Current Assets 7,314,925$   -$   7,314,925$

Plant-in-Service 114,375,264$   8,876,466$   123,251,730$
Accumulated Depreciation (7,688,960)$   -$   (7,688,960)$

Net Plant-in-Service 106,686,304$   8,876,466$   115,562,770$
Construction, Work-in-Progress 21,282,333$   21,282,333$

Total Property, Plant, & Equipment 127,968,637$   8,876,466$   136,845,103$

Regulatory Assets & Deferred Debits 1,711,267$   1,711,267$

Total Assets 136,994,829$   8,876,466$   145,871,295$

Liabilities
Accounts Payable (1,277,607)$   (1,277,607)$
Accounts Payable Due to Assoc. Comp. (2,265,208)$   (2,265,208)$
Accrued Interest & Taxes (295,436)$   (129,589)$   (425,025)$
Other Accrued Liabilities (190,697)$   (190,697)$

Total Current Liabilities (4,028,948)$   (129,589)$   (4,158,537)$

Notes Payable (42,267,900)$   (3,550,587)$   (45,818,487)$
Regulatory Liabilities (13,894,871)$   (13,894,871)$
Accumulated Deferred State Income Taxes (2,775,892)$   (2,775,892)$

Accumulated Deferred Federal Income Taxes (10,437,797)$   (10,437,797)$
Total Deferred Credits and Other Liab. (69,376,460)$   (3,550,587)$   (72,927,047)$

Total Liabilities (73,405,408)$   (3,680,176)$   (77,085,584)$

Miscellaneous Paid-in-Capital (34,412,533)$   (5,325,880)$   (39,738,413)$
Unappropriated Retained Earnings (29,176,888)$   129,589$   (29,047,299)$

Total Owners' Equity (63,589,421)$   (5,196,290)$   (68,785,711)$

Balance Sheet p1

Attachment JED-MPT 3

Acct. Desc.
 Year Ended

12/31/21
 Pro-forma

Adjustments
 Adjusted Year
End 12/31/21

Revenues
Base Revenues 19,728,398$   -$   19,728,398$

Total Revenue 19,728,398$   -$   19,728,398$

Expenses
Wages, Benefits & Insurance 2,312,388$   -$   2,312,388$
Outside Services 1,080,764$   -$   1,080,764$
Transmission Operations Expense 563,955$   -$   563,955$

Total Operating & Maintenance Expense 3,957,107$   -$   3,957,107$

Depreciation and Amortization Expense 3,547,008$   -$   3,547,008$

Income Tax Expense, Federal 1,541,889$   (34,448)$   1,507,441$
Income Tax Expense, State 612,349$   (13,492)$   598,857$
Taxes Other than Income Tax 1,796,392$   -$   1,796,392$

Total Tax Expense 3,950,630$   (47,940)$   3,902,690$

Total Operating Expense 11,454,745$   (47,940)$   11,406,805$

Interest Expense 1,864,028$   177,529$   2,041,557$

Net (Income)/Loss 6,409,625$   (129,589)$   6,280,036$

Income Statement p2

Attachment JED-MPT 3

 Year Ended
12/31/21

 Pro-forma
Adjustments

 Adjusted Year
End 12/31/21

Cash Flows from Operating Activities
Net income 6,409,625$   (129,589)$   6,280,036$
Adjustments to reconcile net income to net cash
provided by operating activities:
   Depreciation and amortization 1,262,478$   -$   1,262,478$
   Deferred Income tax 2,238,367$   -$   2,238,367$
   Expenses paid by parent 1,347,381$   -$   1,347,381$
   AFUDC - Equity (917,000)$   -$   (917,000)$
   AR/AP 675,863$   -$   675,863$
   Due to/from related parties 149,645$   -$   149,645$
   Prepaid expenses (102,678)$   -$   (102,678)$

[…]

Regulatory asset (445,295)$   -$   (445,295)$
   Regulatory liability 123,740$   -$   123,740$
   Accrued taxes and other liabilities (480,737)$   129,589$   (351,148)$

Net cash provided by operating activities 10,261,389$   -$   10,261,389$

Cash Flows from Investing Activities
   Capital expenditures (16,141,247)$   -$   (16,141,247)$

Net cash provided by investing activities (16,141,247)$   -$   (16,141,247)$

Cash Flows from Financing Activities
   Contributions 7,200,000$   -$   7,200,000$

Net cash provided by financing activities 7,200,000$   -$   7,200,000$

Net Change in Cash 1,320,142$   -$   1,320,142$
Cash and Equivalents at 12/31/2020 2,024,321$   -$   2,024,321$
Cash and Equivalents at 12/31/2021 3,344,463$   -$   3,344,463$

Cash Flow p3

Attachment JED-MPT 3

 Year Ended
12/31/21

 Pro-forma
Adjustments

 Adjusted Year
End 12/31/21

Interest Coverage

Net Income 6,409,625   (129,589)   6,280,036

Add:  Interest on Debt 1,864,028   177,529   2,041,557
Add:  Federal and State Income Taxes 2,154,238   (47,940)   2,106,298

Income Before Interest and Income Taxes 10,427,891   -   10,427,891

Interest Coverage 5.59 5.11

Interest Coverage p4

Attachment JED-MPT 3